

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code

and the minimum dist	ciosu	163	164	med	Uy I	ine (	oue.		_				_	_
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						300 S. English Street Glen Rose, TX 76043								
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SEL					OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR SH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER,									
Seller _ is _vis not occupying the Property. If unoecupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? Since _ u/20/9 (approximate date) or _ never occupied the Property									pied the	d e				
Section 1. The Proper This notice does i											r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U	1	Ite	m		YIN	1	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1		7		Na	tura	I Gas Lines		+		Pump:sumpgrinder	1	-	_
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1		1	Fu	el G	as Piping:		$\top$	$\neg$	Rain Gutters	$\vdash$		
Ceiling Fans	1	/		1	_		Iron Pipe			$\neg$	Range/Stove	$\Box$		
Cooktop	1	,			-C	oppe	er				Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher	1		/	-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing							Sauna	П		
Disposal		/			Ho	t Tu	b				Smoke Detector	$\Box$		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/		Intercom System			m System				Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	П		
Exhaust Fans			/	Microwave			$\top$	1	$\neg$	Spa	$\vdash$			
Fences		N		Outdoor Grill				1	$\neg$	Trash Compactor	$\vdash$			
Fire Detection Equip.			/	Patio/Decking			ecking		$\top$		TV Antenna	+		
French Drain		1	/	Plumbing System			ng System		$\top$		Washer/Dryer Hookup	$\vdash$		
Gas Fixtures		/	/	Pool							Window Screens	T		
Liquid Propane Gas:		/		Pool Equipment			quipment				Public Sewer System	$\Box$		
-LP Community (Captive)		/		Pool Maint. Accessories			aint. Accessories					П		
-LP on Property		/		Pool Heater			eater	$\top$	$\top$	$\neg$		H		
								_						
Item				Y	N	Ø			Ad	ditio	nal Information			
Central A/C					1	_	electricgas r	numb	er c	of uni	ts:			
Evaporative Coolers		_		-	//		number of units:	,						
Wall/Window AC Units	_	_		V	-	_		2						
Attic Fan(s)			-	7	_	if yes, describe:								
Other Heat			1	~	_	electric gas number of units:								
Oven			1			if yes, describe: wall unit								
Fireplace & Chimney				1		number of ovens: electric gas other:								
Carport			1		-	geringe mook outer.								
Garage				1	/	attached not attached attached not attached								
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units: number of remotes:							_
Satellite Dish & Controls							owned leased	from	:		number of femotes.		_	_
Security System J					1		owned leased		_			_	_	_
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initia	led t	y: B	uyer		d Sell	_	M	W. KJN P	age 1	of	
Planacle Realtur Advisors, 3824 Cedar Springs Rd #891-7724 Dallas TX 75219 Phone: 2543966649 Page Martin Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Sutle 2200, Dallas, TX 75201  **Nelson-309 S** **														

				/									
Solar Panels			V		gw	vned		leased fro	m:				
Water Heater			1	V	ele	ectric							
Water Softener				ov	owned leased from:								
Other Leased Items(s)				1	if yes	, des	scri	ibe:					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler					au	automatic manual areas covered							
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci	lity				if yes	if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
covering)?yesho Are you (Seller) aware of	re 19 and a cover unkr f any	ortach attach ring on nown	ye n TXF on th	s _r R-1906 e Pro	no ur 6 conce operty (	nkno rning Age shin	wn g le e: _ gle:	s or roof	covi	t haza		at h	ave
	er) :					s or	п	nalfunction	ns i	n any	y of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	Y	N	Г	tem					Υ	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	1	1	-	Floors							Sidewalks	1	1
Ceilings	$^{\dagger}$	1	. 1	Foundation / Slab(s)							Walls / Fences	+	1
Doors	T	1	_	Interior Walls						7	Windows	$\top$	$\square$
Driveways		1	T	Lighting Fixtures							Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems		1		Plumbing Systems						1			$\vdash$
Exterior Walls		1	_	Roof									$\Box$
Section 3. Are you (Sell and No (N) if you are not a			e of	any	of th	e fo	ollo	owing con	diti	ons?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	/are
					- V	N	1	Conditio	_			T .	TNI
Condition					Y	N	-	The second secon				+	N
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components			_		-	1		Radon Go Settling	as			+	1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					_	1		Soil Move	ame	ent		+	1
Endangered Species/Habita		Prone	erty		-	1					ire or Pits	+	1
Fault Lines	. 511	Порс			_	7		_			age Tanks	+	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		15. 37				1		Unplatted				+	1
Improper Drainage					7		Unrecord	_			+	1	
Intermittent or Weather Springs					1					Insulation	+	1	
Landfill					7					t Due to a Flood Event	+	1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					7		Wetlands	-	*			1	
Encroachments onto the Property					1		Wood Ro			,	+	1	
Improvements encroaching on others' property					/		Active info			of termites or other wood (WDI)			
Located in Historic District				/				_		for termites or WDI		1	
Historic Property Designation					1	/				WDI damage repaired		1	
Previous Foundation Repairs					/		Previous				T	1	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Pinnacia Realter Advisors, 3824 Cedar Springs	Rd #801-	-7724 Dal	las TX 7	Buyer				and Se	Ph	one 25439	960649 Fax	age 2	of 7
Pam Martin P	roduced	with Lon	w Wolf	ransactio	ons (zipForm	Edition	1) 71	7 N Harwood St, S	luite 2	200. Dalla	is, TX 75201 www.hwolf.com		Mentilla 6

Concerning the Property at	Glen Rose, TX 76043
Previous Roof Repairs	Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Previous Other Structural Repairs	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine	Тиблора
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	s, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction	n entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any ite	em, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (Y N Present flood insurance coverage.	the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and (N) if you are not aware.)
/	or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
Previous flooding due to a natural floo	d event.
Previous water penetration into a stru	cture on the Property due to a natural flood.
Located wholly partly in a 10 AO, AH, VE, or AR).	00-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
Located wholly partly in a 500	-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	dway.
	d pool.
Located wholly partly in a rese	ervoir.
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (a	ittach additional sheets as necessary):
*If Buyer is concerned about these matters For purposes of this notice:	, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,	(A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, id (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that area, which is designated on the map as Zone X which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding	: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, ng.
subject to controlled inundation under the manager	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: MV . Page 3 of 7
Nameda Regitor Advisors, 3824 Codor Springs Rd #801-7724 Dollas TX 75219	Phone 2547969649 Fax: Nelson-369 S (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dalles, TX 75201 www.horlf.com

300 S. English Street

Pam Martin

## 300 S. English Street Glen Rose, TX 76043

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

provider,	. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insur- including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yesno If yes, explain (a sheets as necessary):	ance ttach
Even v	es in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurative not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, mode and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within re(s).	erate
Administr	. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Busin ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach addition necessary):	
	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No not aware.)	(N)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necess permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.	sary
′	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
	Name of association:	
/	Manager's name:Phone:	ry ons
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undividended interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:	
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition use of the Property.	or
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	is
/	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accide unrelated to the condition of the Property.	ent
/	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remedia environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	te
/	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that use a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.	es
TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: Mw , XfN Page 4 of	7
	dvisors, 3824 Cedar Springs Rd #801-7724 Dallas TX 75219 Phone: 2543960649 Fax: Nelson-300	

ns (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St. Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Pro	perty at		00 S. English Street len Rose, TX 76043	
	roperty is locate		service area owned by a propa	ane distribution system
/ Any p	ortion of the f	Property that is located in a	a groundwater conservation dis	strict or a subsidence
district		Section 8 is use explain (attac	th additional sheets if necessary):	
- and district to diff	y or the items in	Section 6 is yes, explain (attack	in additional sheets in necessary).	
persons who re	egularly provid	de inspections and who	received any written inspe are either licensed as inspe es, attach copies and complete the	ectors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Other: Section 11. Have with any insurance Section 12. Have	you (Seller) on the provider? you (Seller) urance claim of	ever filed a claim for dam yes	Disabled Veter Unknown nage, other than flood dama for a claim for damage to a legal proceeding) and not not fives, explain:	nge, to the Property to the Property (for
detector requirer	nents of Chap	have working smoke det ter 766 of the Health and onal sheets if necessary):	tectors installed in accordan Safety Code?* unknown	noyes. If no
installed in ad including perfo	ccordance with the ormance, location,	requirements of the building code and power source requirements. If	or two-family dwellings to have working to have working the in effect in the area in which the do you do not know the building code requiliding official for more information.	fwelling is located,
family who wi impairment fro seller to instal	ill reside in the dw om a licensed physi Il smoke detectors	elling is hearing-impaired; (2) the cian: and (3) within 10 days after the	ing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a men buyer gives the seller written evide e effective date, the buyer makes a wri ifies the locations for installation. The rand of smoke detectors to install.	nce of the hearing litten request for the
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	3 Init	ialed by: Buyer:, ,	and Seller: MW , NGN	Page 5 of 7

Pinnacle Realter Advisors, 3824 Cedar Springs Rd #801-7724 Dellas TX 75219
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dellas, TX 75201

\*\*Transaction\*\*
\*\*Transactio

Nelson-300 S

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

Phone Company:

Initialed by: Buyer: ,

Spectnum

and Seller: MU

Phone: 2543960649

phone #:

phone #:

Page 6 of 7

Natural Gas: Atmos Energy

Concerning the Property at	Glen Rose, TX 76043						
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.						
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the forego	ing notice.						
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date						
Printed Name:	Printed Name:						

300 S. English Street

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, and Seller: MV

Page 7 of 7